FORM PTO-1594 F 09-29-199	18 IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ▷ ⇨ ♥			
To the Honorable Commissioner 100840725	production to the following the first of the following the first of th		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Dale R. Bathum	Name: CBLTE, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD ☐ 25-58 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Internal Address: 8563-154th Ave.N.E. Unit C/8563 Street Address: SAME City: Redmond State: WA ZIP: 98052 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ① Yes ② No		
Execution Date: September 15, 1998			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/118,309 75/151,044 75/283,629 75/291,152 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,177,168 2,162,585 2,177,149 tached? □ Yes ℧ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Marvin E. Jacobs Internal Address: KOPPEL & JACOBS 2151 Alessandro Dr. #215 09/28/1998 DMGUYEN 00000201 2177168	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00 如 Enclosed 如 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
01 FC:481	8. Deposit account number: 10-0192 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin E. Jacobs Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Marvin E. Jacobs Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature		

Docket No. 100-00-047

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dale R. Bathum, an individual U.S. Citizen, having a place of business at 8563-154th Avenue N.E., Unit C/8563, Redmond, Washington 98052 is the owner of various Trademark Registrations and pending Trademark Applications identified in Schedule A attached herewith.

Whereas, BITE, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is situated at 8563-154th Avenue N.E., Unit C/8563, Redmond, Washington 98052, has succeeded to the business, assets and good will of Dale R. Bathum.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration to him paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dale R. Bathum, does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said BITE, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications and the registrations thereof as identified in Schedule A, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said marks are used.

State of WASHINGTON

} ss.

County of KING

On this 15th day of September, 1918, before me personally appeared DALE R. BATHUM, to me known or proven upon satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same

98 THU 15:37 FAX $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow BATHUM$ $\bigcirc 003$

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
2,177,168	BITE and Design	July 28, 1998
2,162,585	STREET SPIKE	June 2, 1998
2,177,149	BITE	July 28, 1998

PENDING APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
75/118,309	BITESPIKES	June 13, 1996
75/151,044	BITE GOLF	August 16, 1996
75/283,629	TRACTOR	April 29, 1997
75/291,152	XGOLF	May 13, 1997

RECORDED: 09/25/1998 REEL: 1793 FRAME: 0201